DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2024-1011180

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=2 08/20/2024 02:12 PM

FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS LOAN NO.: 1757449794

NEW LOAN NO.: 690320619 [M-758 FNMA RPL/NPL BULK]

PARCEL No. 142035201003

PREPARED BY: PEIRSONPATTERSON, LLP

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: ATTN: ASSIGNMENT DEPARTMENT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. C/O FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE

SOLUTIONS

1795 INTERNATIONAL WAY IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402 MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

NEWREZ LLC F/K/A NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A SHELLPOINT

MORTGAGE SERVICING

55 BEATTIE PLACE, MS#100, GREENVILLE, SC 29601

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: NEWREZ LLC F/K/A NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE

55 BEATTIE PLACE, MS#100, GREENVILLE, SC 29601



CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

The undersigned does hereby affirm that this document, submitted for recording, does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (per NRS 239B.030)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, located at 700 KANSAS LANE, MC 8000, MONROE, LA 71203, Assignor, does hereby grant, assign, and transfer without recourse, representation or warranty, expressed or implied unto NEWREZ LLC F/K/A NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING, located at 55 BEATTIE PLACE, MS#100, GREENVILLE, SC 29601, Assignee, its successors and assigns, all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to that certain Deed of Trust described below.

Said Deed of Trust dated JANUARY 11, 2011, executed by JAMES F. ARNO AND SHARON D. ARNO, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS, Trustor(s), to FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, Trustee(s), for the benefit of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, the Original Beneficiary, and recorded on FEBRUARY 23, 2011 in Book 211 at Page 4414 as Instrument No. 778954 of the Official Records in the County Recorder's Office for DOUGLAS County, State of NEVADA, describing the land therein as:

AS DESCRIBED IN SAID DEED OF TRUST REFERRED TO HEREIN

TOGETHER with all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.



874-24	caused this Instrument to be executed on
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIA	TION)
	Name: Daniella Wroton
esociation ""	Name: Danielle Wroten VICE PRESIDENT-DOCUMENT EXECUTION
A. T. IIII	\ \
AAR.	\ \
William Nation of State of Sta	
IIII des contrati	7
Millian Community	
STATE OF LOUISIANA DADISH OF STATE	
STATE OF LOUISIANA On this 9-14-24 PARISH OF OUACH before me personal	
personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did sa EXECUTION, of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATI	by that he is the VICE PRESIDENT-DOCUMENT
said instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation as	nd that the instrument was signed and sealed in behalf
of the corporation by authority of its Board of Directors a the instrument to be the free act and deed of the corporation	nd that Danielle Wroten acknowledged on.
husten	
Eva Reese (COMM. EXP.	Eva Reese
Lifetime NOTARY PUBLIC COMM. EXP.	Eva Reese Ouachita Parish, Louisiana
Eva Reese (COMM. EXP.	Ouachita Parish, Louisiana Lifetime Commision
Lifetime NOTARY PUBLIC COMM. EXP.	Ouachita Parish, Louisiana
Lifetime NOTARY PUBLIC COMM. EXP.	Ouachita Parish, Louisiana Lifetime Commision
Lifetime NOTARY PUBLIC COMM. EXP.	Ouachita Parish, Louisiana Lifetime Commision
Lifetime NOTARY PUBLIC COMM. EXP.	Ouachita Parish, Louisiana Lifetime Commision
Lifetime NOTARY PUBLIC COMM. EXP.	Ouachita Parish, Louisiana Lifetime Commision
Lifetime NOTARY PUBLIC COMM. EXP.	Ouachita Parish, Louisiana Lifetime Commision
Lifetime NOTARY PUBLIC COMM. EXP.	Ouachita Parish, Louisiana Lifetime Commision
Lifetime NOTARY PUBLIC COMM. EXP.	Ouachita Parish, Louisiana Lifetime Commision
Lifetime NOTARY PUBLIC COMM. EXP.	Ouachita Parish, Louisiana Lifetime Commision

CH8070117IM - AM - NV LOAN NO.: **1757449794**